### 507583072 11/06/2022

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7629961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK LEUMI LE-ISRAEL B.M.	10/25/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORONET CYBER SECURITY LTD.	
Street Address:	13 MOZES YEHUDA AND NOAH ST.	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6744252	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14699969
Application Number:	15439663
Application Number:	16604826
Application Number:	16638114

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@gornitzky.com

Correspondent Name: GORNITZKY & CO

Address Line 1: 6480 CALVERTON DRIVE, UNIT 202
Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 972626-12-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE ROSENBERG

SIGNATURE: /mw/

DATE SIGNED: 11/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Termination of Security Interest on IP CORONET#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061667 FRAME: 0450

507583072

# TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is made as of this 25 day of October, 2022 by BANK LEUMI LE-ISRAEL. B.M. (the "Lender" and/or "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Coronet Cyber Security Ltd. (the "Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH:

The Lender hereby agrees that the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 2, 2021 (the "Security Agreement") is terminated as of the date hereof and is of no further force and effect, and that Grantor shall have no continuing obligations to Lender thereunder, other than obligations that expressly survive the termination thereof.

Without limiting the foregoing, Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in the collateral pledged to it under the Security Agreement.

The Lender, Bank Leumi le-Israel B.M., authorizes to record this Termination with any Intellectual Property Office worldwide.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Termination as of the date first written above.

BANK LEUMI LE-ISRAEL B.M.

Bir

**RECORDED: 11/06/2022** 

Maya Segal Shahar Authorized Signatory

PATENT

REEL: 061667 FRAME: 0451